Canandaigua Town Board Budget Workshop Meeting Agenda September 26, 2016 6:00pm

- 1. Call To Order and Pledge of Allegiance
 - Pledge led by Kevin Reynolds, Town Councilman
- 2. Roll Call
 - Town Clerk Confirmation meeting was properly advertised
- 3. Privilege of the Floor
- 4. Presentations
 - Tentative Budget Workshop
- 5. Privilege of the Floor
- 6. Resolutions

Continued Resolutions:

New Resolutions:

RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 230: NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF CANADNAIGUA FOR THE YEAR 2017

WHEREAS, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the tentative budget of the Town of Canandaigua for the fiscal year 2017, including general Town funds, highway, special improvement districts funds, lighting district funds, and fire protection funds, has been completed and filed in the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Canandaigua, 5440 Route 5 and 20 West, Canandaigua NY 14424, where it is available for inspection by any interested person during office hours; and

WHEREAS, the tentative budget is also posted on the Town's website, townofcanandaigua.org; and

WHEREAS, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the preliminary budget of the Town of Canandaigua for the fiscal year 2017, including general Town funds, highway, special improvement districts funds, lighting district funds, and fire protection funds, will be filed by October ____, 2016, in the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Canandaigua, 5440 Route 5 and 20 West, Canandaigua NY 14424, where it is available for inspection by any interested person during office hours; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of Canandaigua shall hold a public hearing on said preliminary budget on Monday, October 17, 2016 at 6:00 pm, showing such changes, alterations and revisions as shall have been made therein by the Town Board of the Town of Canandaigua. At such hearing, any person may be heard in favor of or against the preliminary budget as compiled or for or against any item or items therein contained; and

WHEREAS, the following are the proposed 2017 salaries of certain Town Officers of the Town of Canandaigua:

Supervisor	\$
Town Board member	\$
Town Clerk	\$
Highway Superintendent	\$
Town Justice	\$

WHEREAS, citizens have the right to provide written and oral comments and ask questions concerning the entire budget and the relationships of entitlement funds to the entire budget; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Canandaigua hereby sets the public hearing on the 2017 Town Wide Budget for October 17, 2016, at 6:00 pm. The public hearing will be held in the Town Court room.

- 7. Privilege of the Floor
- 8. Other Business
- 9. Privilege of the Floor
- 10. Executive Session, as requested
- 11. Adjournment